

Public Facilities Committee Agenda

City of Newton In City Council



Wednesday, June 17, 2020

The Public Facilities Committee will hold this meeting as a virtual meeting on Wednesday, June 17, 2020 at 7:00 pm. To view this meeting use this link at the above date and time: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83199967705</u>

Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 831 9996 7705

Items Scheduled for Discussion:

#276-20 Appointment of John Lewis to the Solid Waste Commission <u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> appointing JOHN LEWIS, 56 Lawmarissa Road, Newton, as a member of the SOLID WASTE COMMISSION for a term to expire May 31, 2021. (60 days 08/07/2020)

Referred to Public Facilities and Finance Committees

#277-20Discussion on the use of parking kiosks in municipal lots
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS requesting a discussion on the use of parking
payment kiosks in municipal lots as required by condition 1 of Council Order #446-19.
Finance Held 6-0 on 06/15/2020

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: <u>jfairley@newtonma.gov</u> or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

 #61-20 Discussion to limit or prohibit the installation of fossil fuel infrastructure <u>COUNCILORS CROSSLEY, KELLEY, LEARY, NORTON, ALBRIGHT, GREENBERG,</u> <u>AUCHINCLOSS, MARKIEWICZ, NOEL, DANBERG, KALIS, DOWNS & HUMPHREY</u> requesting a discussion with the Sustainability Team to create an ordinance to limit or prohibit the installation of fossil fuel infrastructure in new construction and substantially renovated buildings, as well as to clarify the Council's authority to prohibit the extension of gas. Public Facilities Held 8-0 on 04/22/2020 Public Facilities Held 8-0 on 05/13/2020

Respectfully submitted,

Alison M. Leary, Chair